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Saturday 27 January, 2007

Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh

East of Scotland Region

East Lothian red
Edinburgh yellow
Fife green
Midlothian blue
North Lanarkshire purple
Scottish Borders : orange
West Lothian sky
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Competition:
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 15 Girls

Ranking

~No b~ WDNBRE

Team

North Lanarkshire
East Lothian
Edinburgh
Scottish Borders
West Lothian
Midlothian

Fife

Competition Results

Score
705
567
547
523
450

68
0

Individual
565

507

437

433

380

68

0

P8
70

60
50
40

Venue: Date
Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

4x2
70
60
50
40
30
0

0



Athlete Results

Competition:
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 15 Girls

Ranking

BibNo Athlete

113 Jennifer Wardhaugh
114 Rachel Burns
116 Maggie Charters

89 Kirsten Goodall
117 Kirstin Watt

85 Colleen Dudley
115 Stephanie Boyd

86 Rachel Dudley
121 Rachel Smith
118 Kirsty Youngson

95 Martha Ryan

97 Rebecca Shearer

88 Alison Eadie

93 Lilian Gowans
120 Justin Blaszk

94 Emily Carson
124 Annabelle Smith
131 Ashley Stewart

96 Katie Murdoch
127 Rachael Rooney
122 Gillian Inglis
129 Catriona McKechnie
126 Sarah Edwards

92 Hannah Liddel
125 Louise Graham
132 Sarah Stewart
130 Jenny Thirgoid
133 Alex Vellian

87 Keri Davidson
106 Rekekah Todd
119 Laura Irvine
123 Meg Gettel
128 Laura Rooney

Team

North Lanarkshire
North Lanarkshire
North Lanarkshire
East Lothian
North Lanarkshire
East Lothian
North Lanarkshire
East Lothian
Scottish Borders
North Lanarkshire
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

East Lothian
Edinburgh
Scottish Borders
Edinburgh
Scottish Borders
West Lothian
Edinburgh

West Lothian
Scottish Borders
West Lothian
Scottish Borders
Edinburgh
Scottish Borders
West Lothian
West Lothian
West Lothian
East Lothian
Midlothian

North Lanarkshire
Scottish Borders
West Lothian

Score

150
145
137
135
133
132
132
130
128
117

Date

Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Venue:
2LR 4LR
50
50
47
47
42
42
44
46
48
40
34
44
24
30
35
30
28
38
38
40
36
32
26
35
24
32
26
28
22
22

S

48

40

28

32

26

24

30
22

34

SB

50
a7

a7

43

43

40

37

34

30
24

SLJ

48
44
50

40

29
29

20

22

VJ
50

48

40

26



Competition:

Team Results

NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 15 Girls

Ranking Team

~No b~ WDNBRE

Fife

North Lanarkshire
East Lothian
Edinburgh
Scottish Borders
West Lothian
Midlothian

Comp No Name

85
85
85
86
86
86
87
87
87
88
88
88
89
89
89

Colleen Dudley
Colleen Dudley
Colleen Dudley
Rachel Dudley
Rachel Dudley
Rachel Dudley
Keri Davidson
Keri Davidson
Keri Davidson
Alison Eadie
Alison Eadie
Alison Eadie
Kirsten Goodall
Kirsten Goodall
Kirsten Goodall

Score
705
567
547
523
450

68
0

Event

2LR

VJ
4LR

VJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR

SLJ

Individual
565

507

437

433

380

68

0

P8
70

0
60
50
40

0

Perfl
26.9
6.29

47
56.0
5.75

46

1:07.2

69

1.58
1:03.8

75
2.10
26.4
6.19
2.26

Venue:

East Lothian (red)

Date

Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

4x2
70
60
50
40
30
0

0

Perf2

6.85
49

5.37

a7

1.58

2.02

6.07
2.32

Perf3

6.68
48

6.45

a7

1.67

1.97

6.09
2.30

Perf4

Best Ranking

26.9
6.85
49
56.0
6.45
47
1:07.2
69
1.67
1:03.8
75
2.10
26.4
6.19
2.32

Points
42
44
46
46
42
42
22
30
24
24
40
46
47
38
50



Competition:

Team Results

NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 15 Girls

Ranking

~No b~ WDNBRE

Team

North Lanarkshire
East Lothian

Edinburgh

Scottish Borders
West Lothian

Midlothian

Fife

Comp No Name

92
92
92
93
93
93
94
94
94
95
95
95
96
96
96
97
97
97

Hannah Liddel
Hannah Liddel
Hannah Liddel
Lilian Gowans
Lilian Gowans
Lilian Gowans
Emily Carson
Emily Carson
Emily Carson
Martha Ryan
Martha Ryan
Martha Ryan
Katie Murdoch
Katie Murdoch
Katie Murdoch
Rebecca Shearer
Rebecca Shearer
Rebecca Shearer

Score
705
567
547
523
450

68
0

Event
2LR
SB
VJ
2LR

VJ
4LR

SLJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
VJ
2LR

SLJ

Individual
565

507

437

433

380

68

0

P8
70

0
60
50
40

0

Perfl
27.9
41

32
28.3
4.85
46
1:00.6
5.38
1.90
59.9
76
1.86
58.9
72

33
26.5
6.24
1.80

Venue:

Edinburgh (yellow)

Date

Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

4x2
70
60
50
40
30
0

0

Perf2

38

4.79
48

4.89

2.01

1.88

33

5.59
1.84

Perf3

37

5.13
50

4.78

2.02

1.95

36

5.80
1.89

Perf4

Best Ranking

27.9
41
38

28.3

5.13
50

1:00.6

5.38

2.02

59.9
76

1.95

58.9
72
36

26.5

6.24

1.89

8=
15
12
11
12
2
11
10

Points
35
22
28
30
28
48
30
32
42
34
43
37
38
37
26
44
40
29



Team Results

Competition:
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 15 Girls

Ranking

~No b~ WDNBRE

Team

North Lanarkshire
East Lothian
Edinburgh
Scottish Borders
West Lothian
Midlothian

Fife

Comp No Name

106 Rekekah Todd
106 Rekekah Todd
106 Rekekah Todd

Score
705
567
547
523
450

68
0

Event
2LR

SB

SLJ

Individual
565

507

437

433

380

68

0

P8
70

0
60
50
40

0

Perfl
30.9

59
1.57

Venue:

Midlothian (blue)

Date

Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

4x2
70
60
50
40
30
0

0

Perf2

1.62

Perf3

1.62

Perf4

Best Ranking

30.9
59
1.62

15
14
15

Points
22
24
22



Competition:

Team Results

NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 15 Girls

Ranking

~No b~ WDNBRE

Team

North Lanarkshire
East Lothian

Edinburgh

Scottish Borders
West Lothian

Midlothian

Fife

Comp No Name

113
113
113
114
114
114
115
115
115
116
116
116
117
117
117
118
118
118

Jennifer Wardhaugh
Jennifer Wardhaugh
Jennifer Wardhaugh
Rachel Burns
Rachel Burns
Rachel Burns
Stephanie Boyd
Stephanie Boyd
Stephanie Boyd
Maggie Charters
Maggie Charters
Maggie Charters
Kirstin Watt

Kirstin Watt

Kirstin Watt

Kirsty Youngson
Kirsty Youngson
Kirsty Youngson

Score
705
567
547
523
450

68
0

Event

2LR
SB
VJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR

VJ
2LR

SLJ
4LR
SB
VJ
2LR

SLJ

Individual
565

507

437

433

380

68

0

P8
70

0
60
50
40

0

Perfl

25.2
78
63

55.7
77

2.09

57.7

7.13
39

26.4

7.10

2.02

58.0
77
47

27.1

7.66

1.76

Venue:

North Lanarkshire (purple)

Date

Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

4x2
70
60
50
40
30
0

0

Perf2

63

2.20

7.20
40

6.74

1.98

48

6.53
1.89

Perf3

63

2.24

7.67
42

7.56

2.04

48

6.40
1.84

Perf4

Best
25.2
78
63
55.7
77
2.24
57.7
7.67
42
26.4
7.56
2.04
58.0
77
48
27.1
7.66
1.89

Ranking

Points
50
50
50
50
47
48
44
50
38
47
46
44
42
47
44
40
48
29



Competition:
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 15 Girls

Ranking

~No b~ WDNBRE

Team

Team Results

North Lanarkshire
East Lothian

Edinburgh

Scottish Borders
West Lothian

Midlothian
Fife

Comp No Name

120
120
120
121
121
121
122
122
122
124
124
124
125
125
125
126
126
126

Justin Blaszk
Justin Blaszk
Justin Blaszk
Rachel Smith
Rachel Smith
Rachel Smith
Gillian Inglis
Gillian Inglis
Gillian Inglis
Annabelle Smith
Annabelle Smith
Annabelle Smith
Louise Graham
Louise Graham
Louise Graham
Sarah Edwards
Sarah Edwards
Sarah Edwards

Score

705
567
547
523
450
68
0

Event

2LR
SB

SLJ
4LR
SB

SLJ
4LR
SB

SLJ
2LR

VJ
2LR

VJ
4LR

VJ

Individual
565

507

437

433

380

68

0

P8
70

0
60
50
40

0

Perfl
27.9
72
1.88
55.9
76
1.80
59.4
69
1.77
28.7
5.83
45
29.4
4.19
39
1:03.0
4,79
35

Venue:

Scottish Borders (orange)

Date

Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

4x2
70
60
50
40
30
0

0

Perf2

1.89

1.89

1.88

5.16
45

5.06
38

4.57
34

Perf3

1.94

1.95

1.89

5.13
45

5.32
35

4.80
41

Perf4

Best Ranking

27.9
72
1.94
55.9
76
1.95
59.4
69
1.89
28.7
5.83
45
29.4
5.32
39
1:03.0
4.80
41

8=
7=
9
2
4=
7=
8
10=
10=
12
8
6
14
11
10=
13
14
8

Points
35
37
34
48
43
37
36
30
29
28
36
40
24
30
31
26
24
36



Competition:

Team Results

NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 15 Girls

Ranking

~No b~ WDNBRE

Team

North Lanarkshire
East Lothian

Edinburgh

Scottish Borders
West Lothian

Midlothian

Fife

Comp No Name

127
127
127
129
129
129
130
130
130
131
131
131
132
132
132
133
133
133

Rachael Rooney
Rachael Rooney
Rachael Rooney
Catriona McKechnie
Catriona McKechnie
Catriona McKechnie
Jenny Thirgoid
Jenny Thirgoid
Jenny Thirgoid
Ashley Stewart
Ashley Stewart
Ashley Stewart
Sarah Stewart
Sarah Stewart
Sarah Stewart

Alex Vellian

Alex Vellian

Alex Vellian

Score
705
567
547
523
450

68
0

Event
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
VJ
2LR
SB
VJ
2LR

SLJ
2LR

VJ
4LR

SLJ

Individual
565

507

437

433

380

68

0

P8
70

0
60
50
40

0

Perfl
58.4
69
1.64
1:00.4
64

39
29.2
70

23
27.7
4.60
1.86
28.0
3.87
38
1:02.9
5.43
1.47

Venue:

West Lothian (sky)

Date

Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

4x2
70
60
50
40
30
0

0

Perf2

1.80

40

29

4.88
1.99

3.56
39

0.00
1.47

Perf3

1.89

40

29

4.37
1.97

2.88
38

5.23
1.54

Perf4 Best Ranking
58.4 6
69 10=
1.89 10=
1:00.4 10
64 13
40 9
29.2 13
70 9
29 14
27.7 7
4.88 13
1.99 6
28.0 10
3.87 15
39 10=
1:02.9 12
5.43 9
1.54 16

Points
40
30
29
32
26
34
26
34
24
38
26
40
32
22
31
28
34
20



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 North Lanarkshire purple 113 Jennifer Wardhaugh 25.2 50

2= East Lothian red 89 Kirsten Goodall 26.4 47

2= North Lanarkshire purple 116 Maggie Charters 26.4 47

4 Edinburgh yellow 97 Rebecca Shearer 26.5 44

5 East Lothian red 85 Colleen Dudley 26.9 42

6 North Lanarkshire purple 118 Kirsty Youngson 27.1 40

7 West Lothian sky 131 Ashley Stewart 27.7 38

= Edinburgh yellow 92 Hannah Liddel 27.9 35

= Scottish Borders orange 120 Justin Blaszk 27.9 35

10 West Lothian sky 132 Sarah Stewart 28.0 32

11 Edinburgh yellow 93 Lilian Gowans 28.3 30

12 Scottish Borders orange 124 Annabelle Smith 28.7 28

13 West Lothian sky 130 Jenny Thirgoid 29.2 26

14 Scottish Borders orange 125 Louise Graham 29.4 24

15 Midlothian blue 106 Rekekah Todd 30.9 22



Competition:

NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 15 Girls

Ranking

O©COoO~NOOOOTA,WNPEP

Team

North Lanarkshire
Scottish Borders
East Lothian
North Lanarkshire
North Lanarkshire
West Lothian
Edinburgh
Scottish Borders
Edinburgh

West Lothian
Edinburgh

West Lothian
Scottish Borders
East Lothian

East Lothian

Results Sheet

Colour
purple
orange
red
purple
purple
sky
yellow
orange
yellow
sky
yellow
sky
orange
red

red

BibNo

114
121
86
115
117
127
96
122
95
129
94
133
126
88
87

Venue:

4 Lap Race

Date

Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Name

Rachel Burns
Rachel Smith
Rachel Dudley
Stephanie Boyd
Kirstin Watt
Rachael Rooney
Katie Murdoch
Gillian Inglis
Martha Ryan
Catriona McKechnie
Emily Carson
Alex Vellian
Sarah Edwards
Alison Eadie
Keri Davidson

Best

55.7
55.9
56.0
57.7
58.0
58.4
58.9
59.4
59.9
1:00.4
1:00.6
1:02.9
1:03.0
1:03.8
1.07.2

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22



Competition:

Results Sheet

NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 15 Girls

Ranking Code Team

1

2
3
4

05
02
06
07

North Lanarkshire
Edinburgh
Scottish Borders
West Lothian

Colour
purple
yellow
orange
sky

Heat

1:51.1
1:57.3
2:00.1
2:02.9

Venue:

8 Lap Paarlauf

Date

Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:51.1
1:57.3
2:00.1
2:02.9

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0



Competition:

Results Sheet

NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 15 Girls

Ranking Code Team

O~ WNBE

05
01
02
06
07

North Lanarkshire
East Lothian
Edinburgh
Scottish Borders
West Lothian

Colour
purple
red
yellow
orange
sky

Heat

1:44.5
1:46.3
1:49.9
1:50.2
1:54.3

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Date

Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:44.5
1:46.3
1:49.9
1:50.2
1:54.3

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0



Competition:

NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 15 Girls

Ranking

O©COoO~NOOOOTA,WNPEP

Team

North Lanarkshire
North Lanarkshire
North Lanarkshire
East Lothian

East Lothian
Edinburgh

East Lothian
Scottish Borders
West Lothian
Edinburgh
Scottish Borders
Edinburgh

West Lothian
Scottish Borders
West Lothian

Results Sheet

Colour

purple
purple
purple
red

red
yellow
red
orange
sky
yellow
orange
yellow
sky
orange
sky

BibNo

115
118
116
85
86
97
89
124
133
94
125
93
131
126
132

Venue:

Shot

Date

Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Name

Stephanie Boyd
Kirsty Youngson
Maggie Charters
Colleen Dudley
Rachel Dudley
Rebecca Shearer
Kirsten Goodall
Annabelle Smith
Alex Vellian
Emily Carson
Louise Graham
Lilian Gowans
Ashley Stewart
Sarah Edwards
Sarah Stewart

Best

7.67
7.66
7.56
6.85
6.45
6.24
6.19
5.83
5.43
5.38
5.32
5.13
4.88
4.80
3.87

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 North Lanarkshire purple 113 Jennifer Wardhaugh 78 50

2= North Lanarkshire purple 114 Rachel Burns 77 47

2= North Lanarkshire purple 117 Kirstin Watt 77 47

4= Edinburgh yellow 95 Martha Ryan 76 43

4= Scottish Borders orange 121 Rachel Smith 76 43

6 East Lothian red 88 Alison Eadie 75 40

7= Edinburgh yellow 96 Katie Murdoch 72 37

7= Scottish Borders orange 120 Justin Blaszk 72 37

9 West Lothian sky 130 Jenny Thirgoid 70 34

10= East Lothian red 87 Keri Davidson 69 30

10= Scottish Borders orange 122 Gillian Inglis 69 30

10= West Lothian sky 127 Rachael Rooney 69 30

13 West Lothian sky 129 Catriona McKechnie 64 26

14 Midlothian blue 106 Rekekah Todd 59 24

15 Edinburgh yellow 92 Hannah Liddel 41 22



Competition:

NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 15 Girls

Ranking

oV ourwnr

10=

10=

10=
14
15
16

Team

East Lothian
North Lanarkshire
East Lothian
North Lanarkshire
Edinburgh

West Lothian
Edinburgh
Scottish Borders
Scottish Borders
Edinburgh

North Lanarkshire
Scottish Borders
West Lothian
East Lothian
Midlothian

West Lothian

Results Sheet

Colour

red
purple
red
purple
yellow
sky
yellow
orange
orange
yellow
purple
orange
sky
red
blue
sky

BibNo

89
114
88
116
94
131
95
121
120
97
118
122
127
87
106
133

Venue:

Standing Long Jump

Date

Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Name

Kirsten Goodall
Rachel Burns
Alison Eadie
Maggie Charters
Emily Carson
Ashley Stewart
Martha Ryan
Rachel Smith
Justin Blaszk
Rebecca Shearer
Kirsty Youngson
Gillian Inglis
Rachael Rooney
Keri Davidson
Rekekah Todd
Alex Vellian

Best

2.32
2.24
2.10
2.04
2.02
1.99
1.95
1.95
1.94
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.67
1.62
1.54

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
37
37
34
29
29
29
29
24
22
20



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 North Lanarkshire purple 113 Jennifer Wardhaugh 63 50

2 Edinburgh yellow 93 Lilian Gowans 50 48

3 East Lothian red 85 Colleen Dudley 49 46

4 North Lanarkshire purple 117 Kirstin Watt 48 44

5 East Lothian red 86 Rachel Dudley a7 42

6 Scottish Borders orange 124 Annabelle Smith 45 40

7 North Lanarkshire purple 115 Stephanie Boyd 42 38

8 Scottish Borders orange 126 Sarah Edwards 41 36

9 West Lothian sky 129 Catriona McKechnie 40 34

10= Scottish Borders orange 125 Louise Graham 39 31

10= West Lothian sky 132 Sarah Stewart 39 31

12 Edinburgh yellow 92 Hannah Liddel 38 28

13 Edinburgh yellow 96 Katie Murdoch 36 26

14 West Lothian sky 130 Jenny Thirgoid 29 24
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